e

HANOVER VS MAGGIE WALKER
JANUARY 9, 2019

Outstanding meet! 52% best times. Great pacing on events with strong finishes. Even with a dq of a first
place relay the boys won. The girls were neck and neck and almost claimed their first victory again Maggie
Walker.

Final scores:

Girls Hanover 81 Maggie Walker 88
Boys Hanover 90 Maggie Walker 80
Overall Hanover 171 Maggie Walker 168

We only won 5 out of 22 events: Delaney Childs won the 100 back, Luke Daley won the 200 individual
medley in a nail biter, Jack Hufner won the 500 free, Jacob Eisele won the 100 free, and Taylor Scholten,
Claire Grant, Meghan Powers, and Caroline Blaser won the Girl’s 200 freestyle relay.

We won this meet because of our superior depth across the board. Every relay scored with the Girl’s 200
free relays going 1-2. When Maggie Walker took a first place we were usually there for 2" and 3™ and in
seven of the sixteen individual events, Hanover placed all three scorers in the top 4.

The boys were led by JR Luke Daley (1-2001M, 2"9-100 fly), JR Jack Hufner (15-500 free,2"9-200 free), Jacob
Eisele (15:-100 free, 5"-100 breast) and JR Daniel Richardson (2"¢-100 free 2"4-100 back). The girls were
paced by FR Delaney Childs (15t-100 back, 3'-50 free), SO Meghan Powers (2"9-50 free, 2"¢-100 fly), SO
Natalie Culley (2"-200 free, 3-100 back), and SR Claire Grant (37-200 free, 3"-100 free)

First time 500 freestyle swimmers: Henry Atkinson, Caleb Mittelstaedt, Ellie Morrison.

Alex Destephanis, Kirsten Powers, Emily Tucker, and Danielle Woolard all swam their first 200 freestyles
while Nicholas Ligday and Danielle Varner swam their first 200 individual medleys.

New Time Standards Achieved.

If you make a State, Regional, or Hawk Invitational qualifying standards, this means you have qualified for
that meet and are ELIGIBLE to participate that event. This is not a guarantee as we have multiple swimmers
that qualify for these meets and we are limited in how many swimmers can compete in each event.

If you qualify for States in a relay event, this does necessarily mean you will go to States on the relay. The
relay has qualified for States. We can swim any four swimmers on the relay.



Top Time Drops
John Herrera
Gavin Dillard
Taylor Scholten
Abby Gammons
Madeline Atkinson
Bryce Newton
Wyatt Herndon
Kyle Shea Maloney
Alex Destephanis
Katie Carroll
Kirsten Powers
Tanner Casares
John Herrera
Gavin Dillard
Natalie Culley

Regions

Luke Daley 200 IM

100 back
500 free
500 free
100 fly

500 free
500 free
100 back
200 free
100 back
200 IM

100 back
100 fly

50 free

100 back
100 back

Jack Hufner 200 free
Jack Hufner 500 free

Ben Schoenwiesner 100 breast

Hawk Invitational

-33.15
-18.18
-15.62
-8.83
-7.13
-6.94
-6.28
-5.84
-5.82
-5.75
-5.51
-5.51
-5.49
-5.17
-5.02

All of the swimmers listed above and:

Madeline Atkinson
Katie Carroll
Delaney Childs
Bobby Culley
Natalie Culley
Luke Daley

Alex DeStephanis
Gavin Dillard
Allison Everhart
Natalie Falls
Jordan Fox

Abby Gammon
Christine Gilbreath

50 free
200 IM

50 free, 100 back

100 free
100 back
100 fly

200 free, 100 back

500 free
200 IM
50 free
200 free

100 fly, 100 breast

200 IM

Hawk Invitational cont’d.

Claire Grant
Nicholas Ligday
Aidan Loftus
Meghan Powers

100 free
200 IM
50 free
100 fly

Ben Schoenwiesner 100 fly

Hanover High School Varsity Letter standard

Katie Carroll
Delaney Childs
Bobby Culley
Natalie Culley
Luke Daley

Alex DeStephanis
Gavin Dillard
Allison Everhart

200 IM

50 free, 100 back
100 free

100 back

100 fly

200 free, 100 back
500 free

200 IM



Hanover HS Varsity Letter standard cont’d. Nicholas Ligday 200 IM

Natalie Falls 50 free Aidan Loftus 50 free
Jordan Fox 200 free Meghan Powers 100 fly
Abby Gammon 100 fly, 100 breast Ben Schoenwiesner 100 fly
Christine Gilbreath 200 IM

Claire Grant 100 free

NEXT MEET: Atlee/Midlothia/Trinity. Saturday, Jan 12%. 11:15pm Hanover parking lot.
Meet is at SWimRVA. Start time: 1:30pm



