

HANOVER VS MAGGIE WALKER JANUARY 9, 2019

Outstanding meet! 52% best times. Great pacing on events with strong finishes. Even with a dq of a first place relay the boys won. The girls were neck and neck and almost claimed their first victory again Maggie Walker.

Final scores:

Girls Hanover 81 Maggie Walker 88 Boys Hanover 90 Maggie Walker 80 Overall Hanover 171 Maggie Walker 168

We only won 5 out of 22 events: Delaney Childs won the 100 back, Luke Daley won the 200 individual medley in a nail biter, Jack Hufner won the 500 free, Jacob Eisele won the 100 free, and Taylor Scholten, Claire Grant, Meghan Powers, and Caroline Blaser won the Girl's 200 freestyle relay.

We won this meet because of our superior depth across the board. Every relay scored with the Girl's 200 free relays going 1-2. When Maggie Walker took a first place we were usually there for 2nd and 3rd and in seven of the sixteen individual events, Hanover placed all three scorers in the top 4.

The boys were led by JR Luke Daley (1st-200IM, 2nd-100 fly), JR Jack Hufner (1st-500 free, 2nd-200 free), Jacob Eisele (1st-100 free, 5th-100 breast) and JR Daniel Richardson (2nd-100 free 2nd-100 back). The girls were paced by FR Delaney Childs (1st-100 back, 3rd-50 free), SO Meghan Powers (2nd-50 free, 2nd-100 fly), SO Natalie Culley (2nd-200 free, 3rd-100 back), and SR Claire Grant (3rd-200 free, 3rd-100 free)

First time 500 freestyle swimmers: Henry Atkinson, Caleb Mittelstaedt, Ellie Morrison.

Alex Destephanis, Kirsten Powers, Emily Tucker, and Danielle Woolard all swam their first 200 freestyles while Nicholas Ligday and Danielle Varner swam their first 200 individual medleys.

New Time Standards Achieved.

If you make a State, Regional, or Hawk Invitational qualifying standards, this means you have qualified for that meet and are ELIGIBLE to participate that event. This is not a guarantee as we have multiple swimmers that qualify for these meets and we are limited in how many swimmers can compete in each event.

If you qualify for States in a relay event, this does necessarily mean you will go to States on the relay. The relay has qualified for States. We can swim any four swimmers on the relay.

Top Time Drops

John Herrera	100 back	-33.15
Gavin Dillard	500 free	-18.18
Taylor Scholten	500 free	-15.62
Abby Gammons	100 fly	-8.83
Madeline Atkinson	500 free	-7.13
Bryce Newton	500 free	-6.94
Wyatt Herndon	100 back	-6.28
Kyle Shea Maloney	200 free	-5.84
Alex Destephanis	100 back	-5.82
Katie Carroll	200 IM	-5.75
Kirsten Powers	100 back	-5.51
Tanner Casares	100 fly	-5.51
John Herrera	50 free	-5.49
Gavin Dillard	100 back	-5.17
Natalie Culley	100 back	-5.02

Regions

Luke Daley 200 IM

Jack Hufner 200 free

Jack Hufner 500 free

Ben Schoenwiesner 100 breast

Hawk Invitational

All of the swimmers listed above and:

Madeline Atkinson 50 free Katie Carroll 200 IM

Delaney Childs 50 free, 100 back

Bobby Culley 100 free
Natalie Culley 100 back
Luke Daley 100 fly

Alex DeStephanis 200 free, 100 back

Gavin Dillard 500 free
Allison Everhart 200 IM
Natalie Falls 50 free
Jordan Fox 200 free

Abby Gammon 100 fly, 100 breast

Christine Gilbreath 200 IM

Hawk Invitational cont'd.

Claire Grant 100 free
Nicholas Ligday 200 IM
Aidan Loftus 50 free
Meghan Powers 100 fly
Ben Schoenwiesner 100 fly

Hanover High School Varsity Letter standard

Katie Carroll 200 IM

Delaney Childs 50 free, 100 back

Bobby Culley 100 free

Bobby Culley 100 free
Natalie Culley 100 back
Luke Daley 100 fly

Alex DeStephanis 200 free, 100 back

Gavin Dillard 500 free Allison Everhart 200 IM Hanover HS Varsity Letter standard cont'd.Nicholas Ligday200 IMNatalie Falls50 freeAidan Loftus50 freeJordan Fox200 freeMeghan Powers100 flyAbby Gammon100 fly, 100 breastBen Schoenwiesner100 fly

Christine Gilbreath 200 IM
Claire Grant 100 free

NEXT MEET: Atlee/Midlothia/Trinity. Saturday, Jan 12th. 11:15pm Hanover parking lot. Meet is at SwimRVA. Start time: 1:30pm